1255 East Street, Suite 202 » Redding, CA 96001 » (530)262-6190 » FAX (530)262-6189
E-Mail srta@srta.ca.gov * HOME PAGE www.srta.ca.gov

Daniel S. Little, Executive Director

March 24, 2016

Mr. Bruce de Terra, Chief

Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming, MS 82
P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attention: Abhijit Bagde, SRTA FTIP Liaison

Subject: Formal Amendment No. 6 to the Shasta County 2015 Federal Transportation
Improvement Program (FTIP)

Dear Mr. de Terra:

With the delegation authority provided me by the Shasta Regional Transportation Agency (SRTA)
Board of Directors per attached SRTA Resolution #13-14, dated December 10, 2013, | hereby approve
Formal Amendment No. 6 to the 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) for
forwarding to Caltrans for review and recommendation of approval to the Federal Highway
Administration (FHWA) and the Federal Transit Administration (FTA).

The amendment is consistent with metropolitan transportation planning regulations per Title 23 Code
of Federal Regulations Part 450. As amended, the 2015 FTIP is financially constrained and the
attached financial summary confirms that funding is available. Additionally, the amendment is
consistent with the Regional Transportation Plan. Shasta County is in conformance with federal air
guality standards.

The amendment notification process complied with SRTA’s adopted Public Participation Plan. The
public review period was from March 7, 2016, through March 22, 2016, meeting the requisite 14-day
review period.

This amendment updates three grouped project listings revised since preparation of the 2015 FTIP, or

amended at your staff’s request. Formal Amendment No. 6 adds, or revises, the following projects as

separate line items:

e Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements — HSIP, CTIPS ID 211-0000-0093: This grouped listing
includes two project programming revisions for the city of Redding. The first includes moving out
the Victor Avenue between Enterprise Park and Churn Creek “road diet” and pedestrian safety



Formal Amendment No. 6 to the Shasta County 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
March 24, 2016
Page | 2

improvements project from FY 2015/16 to FY 2016/17. The second increases local funding by

$57,536 for the Old Oregon Trail between Midland Drive and Bear Mountain Road shoulder

widening and drainage upgrade. Additionally, there are some minor local project funding
adjustments for some county of Shasta projects.

e Grouped Projects for Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities in Shasta County — CTIPS ID 211-0000-
0115: Adds four Active Transportation Program (ATP) Cycle 2 awards from the California
Transportation Commission (CTC) as follows:

o Diestelhorst to Downtown Non-Motorized Improvement Project — Funded with ATP, SRTA
Regional Improvement Program (RIP), and city of Redding local funding, this project is
programmed over three years, from FY 2016/17 to 2018/19, with construction programmed
for FY 2018/19. The approved project uses $2.138M ATP funding, matched by $400K RIP
monies, and $100K local funding.

o Quartz Hill Road Active Transportation Project — This city of Redding project received a
$3.177M ATP award for use in FY 2016/17 which will be matched with $351K of combined
citywide transportation impact fees and Transportation Development Act funds. Of these
matching funds, $221K has been previously expended in prior years. The project will widen
the uphill road grade for Class 2 bicycle lanes and sidewalks, including implementation of a
“Road Diet”.

o Old Oregon Trail Shasta College Active Transportation Project — Funded with $572K of ATP
funds, this Shasta County project spans three years, from FY 2016/17 to 2018/19, with
construction programmed for FY 2018/19. Local match of S70K is from Shasta College, with
SRTA Non-Motorized funding providing the remaining $74K match. The project will improve
bicycle access to Shasta College, and within Shasta College, and link to existing bike routes.

o Junction School Safe Routes to School — The CTC $462K ATP award to Shasta County is
programmed over three years from FY 2016/17 to 2018/19, with construction programmed in
FY 2018/19. The $116K match from the SRTA Non-Motorized program is programmed in FY
2018/19. The county will implement a “Road Diet” (five lanes to three lanes) on Deschutes
Road adjacent to Junction School and provide raised median crosswalk refuge islands to
enhance crossing safety.

e Grouped Projects for Planning Projects — CTIPS ID 211-0000-0120: Programs the CTC $250K ATP
award to SRTA in FY 2016/17 for developing the GoShasta Active Transportation Plan. Match
funds of $63K from SRTA are included in the region’s Overall Work Program (OWP).

With this transmittal, SRTA 2015 FTIP Formal Amendment No. 6 is being provided directly to Caltrans.
An electronic copy will be transmitted to Caltrans, FHWA, and FTA. The approved amendment will be
posted to the SRTA website at http://www.srta.ca.gov. Please recommend this formal amendment
for approval to the U.S. Department of Transportation.

Please do not hesitate to contact senior transportation planner Kathy Urlie at (530) 262-6194, or
kurlie@srta.ca.gov, if you have questions.




Formal Amendment No. 6 to the Shasta County 2015 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
March 24, 2016
Page | 3

Sincerely,

Ay 4 1

Daniel S. Little, AICP, Executive Director
Shasta Regional Transportation Agency (MPQ)

DSL/KKU/jac

Attachments: SRTA Resolution Number 13-14 — Delegation Authority for Formal FTIP Amendments
Summary of Changes Table
Financial Tables (Tables 1-3)
Amended and Prior/Original Programming Pages for FTIP Projects
Grouped Project Listing Tables

C: Wade Hobbs — FHWA, CA Division Rick Somers — Caltrans, District 2
Hymie Luden — FTA, Region 9 Jan Meyer — Caltrans, District 2
SRTA Board of Directors Tamy Quigley — Caltrans, District 2
Scott Wahl — County of Shasta Kelly Zolotoff — Caltrans, District 2

Chuck Aukland — City of Redding



RESOLUTION

TR'\NSPORTN‘ ‘0‘4 '

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 13-14
SUBJECT: Delegation of Authority to Executlve Director to Approve Federal |
Transportation Improvement Program {FTIP} Formal

Amendments

WHEREAS, the Shasta Reglonal Transportation Agency (SRTA) has been designated as the

Metropolitan Planning Organization {MPO} for Shasta County pursuant to U.5.C. Section 134{a)
and {g); and

WHEREAS, Title 23 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 450 requires the preparation and
adoption of a four-year Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP) by the MPO to
become part of the Federal-Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (FSTIP); and -

WHEREAS, in order to be consistent with the State Transportation-lmprovement Program
(STIP}, the FTIP must be updated every two years; and

WHEREAS, SRTA is responsible for preparing and processing administrative modifications and
formal amendments to the FTIP; and

WHEREAS, SRTA’s governing board of directors may delegate approval of formal amendments
to the FTIP to the executive director of SRTA; and

WHEREAS, the meeting schedule of the SRTA Board of Directors can make it difficult to bring
forward formai FTIP amendments in a timely manner.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Shasta Regional Transportation Agency delegates
authority from the SRTA Board of Directors to the executive director to approve formal
amendments to the FTIP under the following criteria;
1. Programming revisions will be consistent with federal and state allocations, and
prior SRTA actions;
2. Federal and state FTIP requirements would contmue to be followed, as well as
SRTA’s public participation process; and
3. The executive director will postpone and refer to the SRTA Beard of Directors any
amendment where such a request is made during the public participation process.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of December, 2013, by the Shasta Regional
Transportation Agency.

reg Watldns, Chair
Shasta Regional Transportation Agency




2015 FTIP Summary of Changes
Shasta RTA Formal Amendment 6

Finandal Net
isti CT1PS Fund
Ealating TIPS ID. PROJECTITITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE  Phase an PHIGR Rl TobleFund e i Comments
[ New. Type CTIPS Amt. CTIPS Amt. Source
Decrease Change
ATP S0 $3,382,000| 16/17 ATP $3,382,000
Four Projects:
ATP s0 $505,000 17/18 ATP $505,000 Diestelhorst to
Downtown Non-
Motorized
Addition of four Active 'f"p""'"’”‘e“‘ )
Transportation Program P"’J:d"dQA"“m Hill
tive
. Grauped Projects for Bicycle and (ATP) awards from the ATP 50 $2,462,000| 18/19 ATP $2,462,000 e
11-0f ol
Bxsting #1:0000:0415 Pedestrian Facilities in Shasta County CTC: two in the city of N $7,239,000 L T.ranspnrtatiun
Reddi 4 two in th Praject; Old Oregon
edding, an ¢ ;‘ro n the Trail Shasta College
county of Shasta Active
Transportation
RIP 50 $400,000 | 18/19 RIP $400,000 Project; Junction
Schoal Safe Routes
to School
Local $297,000 $427,000 15/16 Local $130,000
Local 50 $360,000 | 18/19 Local $360,000
Adds an Active
Transportation Program
. (ATP) award from the CTC SRTA 563K match
Existi 211-0000-0120 Grouped Projects for Planning Project CON ATP 0 250,000 16/17 ATP 250,000 250,000 N/A
R P i Rielne Prolests to SRTA for development # ¥ 7 &0 $ nE included in OWP.
of the GoShasta Active
Transportation Plan
HsIP $4,772,000 | $3,610,000( 15/16 HSIP | (51,162,000)
Makes two project
programming revisions for
the city of Redding's: Victor|
Avenue between HsIP $1479,000 [ $2,734,000| 16/17 HsIP 51,255,000
Enterprise Park and Churn
Creek "Road Diet" Project
Grouped Projects for Safety (HSIP 6-02-001); and Old
Existing 211-0000-0093 Improvements - Highway Safety Oregon Trail between CON Local $20,000 $110,000 | 15/16 Local 590,000 $125,000 2%
Improvement Program (HSIP) Midland Drive and Bear
Mountain Road Widening
and Drainage Upgrade
Project (HSIP6-02-002). Local $280,000 $222,000 | 16/17 Local {$58,000)
Also makes minor
adjustments to county of
Shasta local funding.
Local 5196,000 $312,000 17/18 Local $116,000

Sum of Net Calumn Labels

Row Labels 15/16  16/17  17/18 18/19  Grand Total
ATP $3,632,000 $505,000 $2,462,000 36,599,000
HsIP $1,162,000 $1,255,000 $93,000
Local $220,000  $58,000 5116000  $360,000 $638,000
RIP $400,000  $400,000

Grand Total $942,000 $4,829,000 $621,000 $3,222,000 $7,730,000



TABLE 1: REVENUE

Sales Tax
- City
~ Gounty
GesTax | PLEY
-- Gas Tax (Subventions lo Cities)
~ Bas Tax (Subventions to Counties)
Other Local Funds i
- County General Funds
9 — Gity General Funds

— Street Taxes and Developer Fees

- RSTPExchangafuds )
Transit
— Tiansit Fares
Tolls {e.g. non-state owned bridges)
Other 1

Shasta Regional Transportation Agency
2014/15 - 2017118 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment 6

LG Tempista 10172014

4 YEAR (FSTIP Cycle}

2014115

2015016

2017118

CURRENT TOTAL

@m- o=

Prior

Current

Prior

Cument Prior Current

Prior

Current

No.5

Ho.6

No.§

MNo.& Ho.5 Ho.6

Ho.5

No. 6

$7.116

A
2

$T.283

$7.283

2,262

37,116 I.@‘
52,282| 2308

$2.332

$4,834 $4,892|

$4.951

$2932 $,
4,851

15

4,156, 201

#1204

34250

$4.254

$2,167]

$2,167 $2,193

_§1,989

2103
$2011

$2.219

$2,035

$1,989] 52011
$456

$956

$956 ~ $934]

$936

$936)

$5.834

$5,834 $4316

$4.316)

$4.250

= Regional Transit Fares/Measures
5 Regional Sales Tax
Reglonal Bond Revenue
o Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fess, SAFE)
Other (Ses 2
gional To

State Highway Operalions and Proleclion Program
SHOPP

SHOPP Prior
__ Slale MinorProgram
“Stala Transporiation Impravement Program
STip

STIP Prior

Transportation Enhancement Prior

Proposition 1 A

Proposition 1 B

GARVEE Bonds {Inctudes Debt Service Payments)
Highway Maintenancs (HM)

Traffic Congestion Refief Program (TCRP)

Slals Transit Assis (STAY(eq.,

Active Transportabion Program

Other (Sea 3

5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Granis
5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program
5309 - Fixed Guideway Capital Investmenl Grants

based, Prop 42)

5308 - Hew and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants)

5309¢ - Bus and Bus Related Grants

5310 - Mobiity of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilites

5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Arcas

5311f - Intercity Bus

5316 - Job Access and Reverse Comimute Program
5317 - New Freedom

5320 - Transitin the Parks

5324 - Emergency Refisl Program

5329 - Public Transportation Safety Program
5337 - State of Good Repair Grants

5339 - Bus and Bus Fadiliies Formula Grants
FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP

Other (Sea, ¢ 4)

d

a ola
Congestion Mitigabon and Air Quality (CMAQ]) Impravement Program

Construction of Ferry Boats and Ferry Terminal Facilites

Coordinaled Border Infrastucture
Coiridor Infrastructure Improvement Program
Federal Lands Access Program
Federal Lands Transportation Program
> High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
Highway Bridge Program (HBF)
Highway Salety Imgrovement Program (HSIP)
Projects of NabonaVRegional Sianificance
o Public Lands Highway
= Rabway Highway Crossings
Recreational Trals
Sala Routes to School (SRTS)
‘Surlace Transportation Program (RSTP)
Tribal High Priovity Projscts (THPP)
Trhal Transportation Program
Other (see.
dera ay Tota
Qlher Fedsral Ralroad Administration {sce Appendix 6)

Othet

REVEHUETOTAL

TIFIA (Transportaton Infrastucture Finance and Inpovaﬁon Acl)
Ses ;

2,600

$42,600

36714

$6,774) $2.400

$110589

110,

$162,563

$41891

SA1801[

$909

$4,157

$4,157 $2.400

$110,589)

$110,589.

§159,037

$909

$2,617)

$3,528

§3,665

Rt

$16.607

$3665

$3,665

3145

7
$145] 12797 $12797]
$145 $12.797| $12,797]

§16,607

$3,303]

$3,320

56,623

$2,798]

$3532

$6,933)

$1.294

$2.398

§1.204
0
$2,398]

$615

650

§790]

$951

$954

$1,005

7%

$5.147

$199]

§199)

$400]

$400

s207|

$199)

$400

$400

$1,600(

§207

$207]

2,324
§2,142

S2374|

$11.481

$11.461 $163

$163

$2,142

$ari2

3,610 $1,479

$2,134)

$474

$4T4

$14422

$2.766]

$2,766

$11,252

$464)

2]

$76,045

476,045

$49342]

$48,180 35,808 $40,695]

$132,826,

133,331 |

$208.251

MPO Financial Summary Notes:

Page 10f 1



TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED

Local Total

Shasta Regional Transportation Agency

2014715 - 2017/18 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Formal Amendment 6

LG Template: 10172014

4 YEAR (FSTIP Cycle)

201415

20156

2016/17

2017/18

CURRENT TOTAL

Amendment

Amendment

Amendment

om-o=

Prior

Current

Prior

Current

Prior

Current

Prior

Current

No.5

No.6

No. §

No. 6

No.5

No.6

No.5

No. 6

$5,519

$5,579

$6,790

$7,010

5,262

$5,194

$5,186

$5,302

$23,085

Tolls
— Bridge
~Corridor
6 Regional Transit Fares/Measures
S Reglonal Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenue
a Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Reglslration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Olher (See Appendix A
ealonal Tol
 State Highway Operatlons and Prolectlon Program.
SHOPP
SHOPP Priar
State Minor Program
| State Transportation Improvement Program
STIP
STIP Prior
Transportation Enhancement Prior
Propasition 1 A
Proposition 1 B
GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
Highway Mainlenance (HM)
Traffic Cengestion Relief Pregram (TCRF)
State Transit Assist; {STA)e.g., populalic
Active Transporalion Program
Olher (See Appendix B]

based, Prop 42)

5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Granls
5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program
5309 - Fixed Guideway Capilal Investmenl Granls
5309b - New and Small Slarts (Capital Invesiment Grants)
5309 - Bus and Bus Relaled Grants
6310 - Mability of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities
5311 -Formula Grants for Rural Areas
5311f- Intercity Bus
5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commule Program
8317 - New Freedom
5320 - Transit in the Parks
6324 - Emergency Relief Program
5329 - Public Transportation Safety Program
6337 - Slale of Good Repair Grants
5339 - Bus and Bus Facililies Formula Granls
FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
Other (See Appendix G|
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Improvement Program
Conslruction of Ferry Boats and Ferry Terminal Facilities
Coordinated Border Infrastruclure
Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program
Federal Lands Access Program
Federal Lands Transportation Program
High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
Highway Bridge Program (HBF)
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
Projects of National/Reglonal Significance
o Public Lands Highway
o Railway Highway Crossings
Recreational Trails
Safe Routes lo School (SRTS)
Surface Transporiation Program (RSTP)
Tribal High Priority Projecls (THPP)
Tribal Transporalion Program
Other {see Appendix D)

Other Federal Ralroad Administration (see Appendix E)

TIFIA (Transportati Finance and Innovation Act)

($42,800

$42,800

$6,774

$2,400

$2,400)

$110,689

$110,589

§162,563

$41,691

$41,891

§4,157

$2.400]

$2,400

$110,589|

$110,589

$159,037

$909

$909

$2617

$3,526

$3,665

$3665

$3,665

$3665

$3,303

$3,303

$145

$145]

|
$12,757]

$12,797

$16,607

$12.797

$12,797

$16,607

- $3320

$3.320

§6,623

$2,796

§2,7%

83632

$6,933

$1,294
0

$2,398

$1,294

$2,398

$615
650

$790

$615

§7%0

$954

$954

$3,739

$5,147

$199

$199

$400

$400

$400

$207

§400

$199

$400

$400

$400

$1,600

o7

§207

$336

$336

$2,324

$2324]

$2,142

$2,142

$464

§464

$11,461

$11,461

$163

$163

$4,772

§3.610

$1.479

S2734|

474

$14,422

$2,766

§11,252

$464

: Olher (See Appendix

PROGRAMMED TOTAL

§64,804

$64,904

§38,070

$37,128

|
§24,407|

$20,236

$121,289)

$121,910

MPO Financial Summary Notes:

$253417

Page 1 of 1



TABLE 3:

REVENUE-PROGRAMMED

Shasta Regional Transportation Agency

2014115 - 2017118 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Formal Amendment 6

Tolls:
- Bridge
— Cormidor
Regional Transit Fares/Measures
Regional Sales Tax
Regional Bond Revenue
Regional Gas Tax
Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
Other

egional Tota

State Highway Operati

Pt
L L

fian Program

LG Template: 10/1/2014

4 YEAR (FSTIP Cycle)

2014115

2015116

2016M7

2017118 CURRENT TOTAL

A o "

Amendment

A q +

Prior E Current

Prior

Current

Prior | Current

Prior | Current

No.5 | No6

No. 5 No. 6

No.5 | No.6

No.5 | No.6

SHOPP
SHOPP Prior
_State Minor Program
State Transportation [mprovement Program
STIP
STIP Prior
Transportation Enhancement Prior
Proposition 1 A
Proposition 1 B
GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
Highway Maintenance (HM)
Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/s
Active Transportation Program
Other

e based, Prop 42)

5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants
5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program
5309 - Fixed Guideway Capital Investment Grants
5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants)
5309¢ - Bus and Bus Relaled Granls
5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities
5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas
5311f - Intercity Bus
5316 - Job Access and Reverss Commuta Program
5317 - New Freedom
5320 - Transitin the Parks
5324 - Emergency Relief Program
5329 - Public Transportation Safety Program
5337 - State of Good Repair Grants
5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants
FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
Other
eral Tra ofa
Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) Improvement Program
Construction of Ferry Boats and Ferry Terminal Facilities
Coordinated Border Infrastructure
Comidor Infrastructure Improvement Program
Federal Lands Access Program E
Federal Lands Transportation Program
High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
Highway Bridge Program (HBP)
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
Projects of National/Regional Significance
Public Lands Highway
Railway Highway Crossings
Recreational Trails
Safe Routes to School (SRTS)
Surface Transporlation Program (RSTP})
Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP)
Tribal Transportation Program
Other
al Highway Tola

Other Federal Railroad Administration

TIFIA (Transportation Infrastucture Finance and Innovation Act)
Other

ovative ofa

REVENUE - PROGRAM TOTAL

$0

$0

i) siae

$11,212|

$11,052

$i1402

$11,480

stsa] st 45,014

Page 1 of 1



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
ST POl By PRI Grouped Projects for Safety Improvements - HSIP Program (Projects are MFSAen: Al
02 211-0000-0093 cansistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 Slae Ao
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: categories - Railroad/ighway crossing, safer non-Federal-aid system Federal Aprv:
GP-HSIP roads, shoulder improvements, traffic control devices and operaling
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: assistance other than signalization projects, intersection signalization
Shasta Counly projects at individual intersections, pavement marking demonstration, truck | EPA TABLE Il or |Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
climbing lanes outside the urbanized area, lighting improvements, and Safety Improvement Pragram.
emergency luck pullovers) Amvanded Final

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans

PROJECT MANAGER: RICK SOMERS/JAN MEYER PHONE: (630)  225-3015 EMAIL:  richard.f.somers@dot.ca,gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
14 Official ~ 03/24/2016 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 17,281,000
13 Official ~ 01/07/2016 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 17,291,000
12 Official ~ 07/31/2015 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 4 14,544,000
11 Official ~ 04/28/2015 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 14,081,000
10 Official ~ 01/22/2015 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 14,080,000
9 Official ~ 09/25/2014 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 14,468,000
8 Official ~ 06/24/2014 KURLIE Adoption - Carry Over 10,247,000
7 Official ~ 02/18/2014 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 10,247,000
6 Official ~ 05/13/2013 ETALBO Amendment - Technical Correction 2 8,241,000
+ Other Fed - o PRIOR 1415 15016 1617 1718 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund S 1of4
und Source 1 of RW
« Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement Program CON 1653000 1.341.000 2734000 1.719.000 7,447,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, Cily of TOTAL 1653000 1,341,000 2734000 1,719,000 7,447,000
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 14/15 1516 16117 17118 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f4 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transporiation Funds CON 745,000 174,000 292,000 196,000 1,337,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 745,000 174,000 222,000 195,000 1,337,000
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 14/15 15116 1617 17118 1819 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund § 3of4 i
und Saurce 3 of W
+ Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement Program CON 2.374.000 801000 3610000 1,047.000 7,832,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasla County TOTAL 2,374,000 801,000 3,610,000 1,047,000 7,832,000
+ Lacal Funds - - PRIOR 14115 15116 1617 17118 1819 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 4 of 4 W
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 339,000 100.000 110,000 116,000 665,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 339,000 100,000 110,000 116,000 665,000
Project Total PRIOR 14/15 15/16 1617 17118 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 511,000 2416000 3720000 2956000 3,078,000 17,281,000
TOTAL 5111000 2416000 3720000 2956000 3,078,000 17,281,000
Comments:

s Verslon 14 - 02/119/2016 *141+++

Formal Amendment No. 6 per 2-3-2016 ABagde email request for two city of Redding projects. Makes local funds adjustments for county of Shasta. Retains 100% toll credit for Cycle 6; otherwise, 10% nonfederal match.
s Version 13- 1221/2015 *ee

Formal Amendment No. 5 per 11-18-2015 LGreen email request. Retains 100% toll credit availability for Cycle 8; athervise, 10% nonfederal match. City of Redding 6-02-001 and 6-02-002 modified further on 12-22-2015, and
12-31-2015 by RSomers with CLui HQ appraval.

AR Version 12 071412015 ***+*

Request from CT D2 Rick Somers to change HSIP6-02-001 to 100% federal funding and advance $100,800 HSIP project funding from 2016/17 to 2014/15, Various total project cost and federallocal share increases to
HSIP4-02-004, HSIP5-02-001, and HSIP6-02-002-all city of Redding.

e Version 11 03/31/2015 *++++*

Formal Amendment No, 3 per 3-27-2015 ABagde email request. Pravides 100% federal funding with toll credit use for Cycle 6 projects.

AR Version 10 - 12/16/2014 1t

Formal Amendment No. 2 per 12-5-2014 ABagde email requesting update. 10% nonfederal match included. Minor modification to EPA exempl categary description to align with HSIP purpose.

e DFTIP Version 2 - 08/0872014 *++++*

Amendment No. 1 per 6-9-2014 ABagde email requesting 2015 FTIP inclusion. 10% nanfederal malch by year included, as directed.

sersenkt Version 1 - 05/12/14

Project data transfered from 2012 FTIP.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 03/24/12016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

S Version 7 - 0112012014 e

Formal amendment #3 for 11-15-2013 HSIP project lisl update per ABzgde 11-20-2013 emall. kku
Lt Version 6 - 061142013 1t

Revised ammendmant per dirsction from HQ. ET

S Version §- 12127/2012 H1ree

Amendment 1 to add HR3 profects per emait Abhljit Bagde-10/29/12, jrb

NOTE: RTP D = 5-44,54, 54, 85

Page 2 032412016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION); i
DIER: PPHQ: EA: anpsim: Grouped Projects for Safely Improvements - HSIP Program (Projects are WA R
02 211-0000-0093 consistent wilh 40 GFR Part 93,126 Exempl Tables 2 2nd Table 3 Skl
CTPROJECT ID: MPO ID: calegories - Rallroad/ighway crossing, safer non-Federal-aid system Federal Aprv:

GP- HSIP roads, shoulder improvements, traffic conlrol devices and operaling

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: assistance ather than signalizalion projecls, intersection signalization
Shasta County projects at individual intersections, pavement marking demonstration, truck | EPA TABLE Il or Ill EXEMPT CATEGORY:

climbing lanes oulside the urbanized area, lighting improvements, and
emergency truck pullovers)

Prior

Safety Improvement Program.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans

PROJECT MANAGER; RICK SOMERS/AN MEYER PHONE: (530)  225-3015 EMAIL:  richard.f.somers@dot.ca.gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
13 Official ~ 01/07/2016 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 5 17,291,000
12 Official ~ 07/31/2015 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/ScopeiSch. Change 4 14,544,000
11 Official ~ 04/28/2015 KURLIE Amendment - CostScope/Sch. Change 3 14,081,000
10 Official ~ 01/22/2015 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 14,080,000
9 Official ~ 09/2512014 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 14,468,000
8 Official ~ 06/24/2014 KURLIE Adaption - Carry Qver 10,247,000
7 Official ~ 02/1812014 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 10,247,000
6 Official ~ 05M43/2013 ETALBO Amendment - Technical Correclion 2 8,241,000
5 Official ~ 01/2412013 ETALBO Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 7,739,000
+ Other Fed - PRIOR 1415 15/16 1617 17118 18119 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund § 1of4 HE
und Source 1 of RW
« Fund Type: Highway Safety Improvement Program CON 1754000 1,341,000 1,162,000 1,479,000 1,719,000 7,455,000
« Funding Agency: Redding, Cily of TOTAL 1,754,000 1,341,000 1,162,000 1,479,000 1,719,000 7,455,000
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 1415 1616 1617 17118 18119 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f4 FE
und Source 2 of RW
* Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 895 000 174.000 164.000 196,000 1,429,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 895,000 174,000 164,000 196,000 1,420,000
« Other Fed - PRIOR 1415 15116 16117 17118 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund § 3of4 PE
und Source 3 o -
+ Fund Type: Highway Safety Impravement Program CON 2,374,000 801,000  3610,000 1,047,000 7,832,000
* Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 2374000 801,000 3,610,000 1,047,000 7,632,000
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 1415 15/16 16117 17118 18/19 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 4 of 4 FE
und Source 4 o RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 339,000 100,000 20,000 116,000 575,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 39,000 100,000 20,000 116,000 575,000
Project Total PRIOR 1415 15/18 16117 17118 18/19 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 5362000 2416000 4,792,000 1,759,000 2,962,000 17,281,000
TOTAL 5362000 2416000 4792000 1750000 2,952,000 17,291,000

Comments:
R Yorsion 13- 121212015 Hss

Formal Amendment No. 5 per 11-19-2015 LGreen email request. Retains 100% toll credit avallability for Cycle 6; otherwise, 10% nonfederal match, Gity of Redding 8-02-001 and 8-02-002 modified further on 12-22-2015, and

12-31-2015 by RSomers with CLul HQ approval.
st Version 12- 07H4/2015 4w

Request from CT D2 Rick Somers to change HSIP6-02-001 to 100% federal funding and advance $100,800 HSIP project funding fram 2016/17 to 2014/15. Various total project cost and federallocal share increases to
HSIP4-02-004, HSIP5-02-001, and HSIP5-02-002-all city of Redding.

wrsens Vareion 11 - 03/31/2015 "o

Formal Amendment No. 3 per 3-27-2015 ABagde email request. Provides 100% federal funding with toll credit use for Cycle 8 projects.

Lt Version 10 - 12/16/2014 *1tse

Formal Amendment No. 2 per 12-5-2014 ABagde email requesting update. 10% nonfederal match included. Minor modification to EPA exempt category description to align with HSIP purpose.

A DFTIP Version 2 - 08/08/2014 '+

Amendment No. 1 per 6-3-2014 ABagde email requesting 2015 FTIP inclusion. 10% nonfederal match by year included, as directed.

RS Varsion 1 - 05/12/14 s
Project data transfered from 2012 FTIP,
M Version 7 - 01/29/2014 "t

Formal amendment #8 for 11-15-2013 HSIP project list update per ABagde 11-20-2013 email. kku

Product of CTIPS

Page 1

01/07/2016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

AR fersTon 6 - 0671472043 21

Revised ammendment per direction from HQ. ET

M ersfon § - 1202772042 #ete

Mmendment 1 to add HR3 projects per emafl Abhijit Bagde-10/20/12. jrb

NOTE: RTP I0 = 5-41,51, 54, 55

(Dollars in Whole)

Page 2

0110712016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aorv:
; : A . prv.  03/24/2016
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPS 10 Grouped Projects for Bicycle and Pedestrian Facililies in Shasta County e
02 211-0000-0115 (Projects are consislent with 40 GFR Part 93126 Exempt Tables 2 and 3 B AP0
CTPROJECTID: MPO 1D; calegories - Bicycle and pedestrian facilities (both motorized and Federal Aprv:
GP-ATP non-motorized)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: )
Shasta Counly Amended Final EPA TABLE Il or lll EXEMPT GATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY; Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: KEITH WILLIAMS PHONE: (530) 2626193 EMAIL:  KWILLIAMS@SRTA.CA.GOV
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Officlal Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official  03/24/2016 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch, Change 6 10,053,000
1 Official ~ 01/22/2015 KURLIE Amendment - New Project 2 2,593,000
+ Olhier Fed - o PRIOR 14/ 15116 1617 17/18 18/19 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
“F f
und Source 1 of & RW
+ Fund Type: Aclive Transportation Program {ATP) CON 2,296,000 3,325,000 356,000 1,634,000 7,611,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 2,295,000 3,325,000 356,000 1,634,000 7,611,000
+ Loeal Euiids - PRIOR 14115 15186 1617 1718 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 6 RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 201,000 20,000 427,000 100,000 748,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 201,000 20,000 427,000 100,000 748,000
“RIP - PRIOR 14115 15186 1617 1718 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 3of6 P
und Source 3 of AW
« Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction CON 400,000 400,000
« Funding Agency: Shasta County RTPA TOTAL 400,000 400,000
+ Other Fed - . PRICR 1415 15/16 1617 17118 1818 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
«Fund S f
und Source 4 of 6 RW
« Fund Type: Active Transportation Program (ATP) CON 57.000 149,000 828,000 1,034,000
« Funding Agency: Shasta County TOTAL 57,000 149,000 £28,000 1,034,000
< Lacal Fiiss = o PRIOR 1415 1516 1617 17118 1819 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
“F f
und Source 5 of 6 RW
« Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds CON 190.000 180,000
« Funding Agency: Shasta County RTPA TOTAL 190,000 180,000
« Local Funds - - PRIOR 1445 1516 16/17 17118 1819 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 6 of 6 RW
« Fund Type: Private Funds CON 70.000 70,000
* Funding Agency: Various Agencies TOTAL 70,000 70,000
Project Total PRIOR 1415 1516 1617 1718 1819 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 201,000 20000 2723000 3,382,000 505,000 3,222,000 10,053,000
TOTAL 201,000 20,000 2,723,000 3,382,000 505,000 3,222,000 10,053,000
Comments:

4408 arsion 2- 02/19/2016 *+****

Formal Amendment No. 6 adds CTC-approved ATP Cycle 2 awards ta the city of Redding (2) and county of Shasta (2) per 1-11-2016 ABagde email request.
st Verslon 1 - 12/16/2014 *#+++*

Formal Amendment No, 2 adds an ATP-funded, city of Redding Placer St. improvements award per 9-17-2014 ABagde email programming request.

Praduct of CTIPS Page 1 03/24/2016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
; . ’ ; prv: 017222015
DIST:  PRNO: EA: TIPS I Grouped Projects for Bicycle and Pedestrian Facllities in Shasta County State Aary:
02 211-0000-0115 (Prajects are consislent with 40 GFR Part 93126 Exempt Tables 2and 3 | DLLe AP
CT PROJECT ID: MPOID: calegories - Bicycle and pedestrian facilities (both motorized and Federal Aprv:
GP-ATP non-motorized)
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: g
Shasta Counly Prior EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: KEITH WILLIAMS PHONE: (530)  2562-6193 EMAIL:  KWILLIAMS@SRTA.CA.GOV
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Official ~ 01/2212015 KURLIE Amendmenl - New Project 2 2,593,000
« Olher Fed - PRIOR 14115 15/16 1617 171 1819 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f2 °E
und Source 1 o RW
+ Fund Type: Aclive Transportation Program (ATP) CON 2995000 2,296,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 2,298,000 2,296,000
+ Local Eunds - o PRIOR 1415 15/16 1617 17118 18119 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund S 20f2
und Source 20 RW
+ Fund Type: Local Transporiation Funds CON 297.000 297,000
+ Funding Agency: Redding, City of TOTAL 297,000 297,000
Project Total PRIOR 1415 15/16 1617 17118 1819 1920  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 2,583,000 2,593,000
TOTAL 2,503,000 2,593,000
Comments:

e Version 1 - 12/16/2014 #
Formal Amendment No. 2 adds an ATP-funded, city of Redding Placer St. improvements award per 9-17-2014 ABagde email programming request.

Praduct of CTIPS Page 1 01/2212015



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
: ; j g prv;  03/24/2016
DIST:  PPNO: B GTRSI: Grouped Projects for Planning Activities (Projects are consistent with 40 State Ao
02 211-0000-0120 CFR Part 93.126 Exemp! Tables 2 and Table 3 calegories - Planring AP
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: activities conducted pursuant to Titles 23 and 49 U.S.C.) Federal Aprv.
GP-PLNG
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: .
Shasta County Amended Final EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: DANIELLITTLE PHONE: (530)  262-6191 EMAIL;  dlitle@sra.ca.gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updaled By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Official ~ 03/24/2018 KURLIE Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 280,000
1 Official ~ 07/31/2015 KURLIE Amendment - New Project 4 30,000
« FTA Eunds - " PRIOR 1415 15/16 1617 1718 1819 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund S f2
und Source 1 of RW
* Fund Type: Intercity Bus - 5311-F CON 30,000 30,000
« Funding Agency: Shasta Caunty RTPA TOTAL 30,000 30,000
+ Olher Fed - o PRIOR 14115 15/16 1617 17118 18119 19220 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund S 20f2
und Saurce 2 of RW
« Fund Type: Active Transportation Program (ATP) CON 250,000 250,000
« Funding Agency: TOTAL 250,000 250,000
Project Total PRIOR 14415 1516 1617 17/18 18/19 19/20  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 30,000 250,000 280,000
TOTAL 30000 250,000 280,000

Camments:
N Version 2- 02/19/2016

New SRTA project per CTC ATP Cycle 2 award for GoShasta Active Transportation Plan.
A Yarsion 1 - 07/00/2015 H++++ss
New Project added per CT, DMTR 7-7-2015 FTA 5311(f) award letter for SRTA Airporter Feasibility Study. Includes toll credits of $3,441.

Praduct of CTIPS Page 1 03/24/2016



Shasta County RTPA - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

{Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
3 ’ ) ; prv:  07/31/2015
DIST:  PPNO: EA: GTIRSD: Grouped Projects for Planning Aclivities (Projects are consistent with 40 S B
02 211-0000-0120 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 calegories - Planning HIB AN
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: activities conducted pursuant to Tilles 23 and 49 U.S.C.) Federal Aprv:
GP-PLNG
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: ,
Shasta County Prior EPA TABLE Il or lIl EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: DANIEL LITTLE PHONE: (530)  282-6191 EMAIL:  dlitle@srta.ca.gov
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Dale Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Official ~ 07/31/2015 KURLIE Amendment - New Project 4 30,000
« ETA Funds - PRIOR 1411 15186 1617 17118 1819 19/20 BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f1 e
und Source 1 o RN
+ Fund Type: Intercity Bus - 5311-F CON 30,000 30,000
+ Funding Agency: Shasta County RTPA TOTAL 30,000 30,000
Comments:
1 Varsion 1 - 0710912015 1+
New Project added per CT, DMTR 7-7-2015 FTA 5311(f) award letter for SRTA Airporter Feasibility Study. Includes toll credits of $3,441.
07/30/2015

Praduct of CTIPS

Page 1



Caltrans Division of Local Assistance

2015 FTIP Back-Up List for Shasta Regional Transportation Agency, CTIPS ID No. 211-0000-0093

Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)

Formal Amendment No. 6

MPO: SRTA
Backup List Updated On: 2-3-2016 42403.00
Current
Programmed
Federal Funds
HR3 Current Total OtherlLocal Federal Funds | Federal Funds | Federal Funds | Federal Funds | Federal Funds | Federal Funds
Unique Project ID Eligibility* District Agency MPO Project Location Description of Work Project Cost Includes Toll Funds Programmed | Programmedin | Programmed in | Programmedin | Prog din | Prog! d
gibility Estimate  [Credits Effective under "Prior" 201415 2015016 2016017 201718 under "Beyond”
Until 9/30/16 for
Cycle 6 Projects
(HSIP6)
Construct curb, gutter, sidewalk and street lighting on East side; Continuous center|
HSIP4-02-004 2 Redding SRTA Buenavenlura Bivd. between Placer St. and Lakeside Dr. tum lane, one additional travel lane south bound on West side; Bike lanes on both $1,390,726 5482413 $908,313 $58,500 $423,913 $ $ $ $
sides
HSIP5-02-001 2 Redding SRTA East Cypress Ave. / Rosemary Ave. and Easl Cypress Ave. / Beverly Dr. Install raised medians, rapid flashing beacons, and pavement markings $388,000 $349,200 $38,800 $28,350 $320,850 $ $ $ $
HSIP5-02-002 2 Redding SRTA Churm Creek Rd. from Bodenhammer Bivd lo the bridge over Boulder Creek Widen roadway $721,000 648,900 $72,100 $52,290 $506,610 $ $ $ $
HSIP6-02-001 2 Redding SRTA. |'Vasiis focations skoro Vick: Ave betwesy Entaiprise Pk v Chum Creak | R0 et (elion tiave odcs) ‘"S‘a':i;ﬁgﬁg median islands, pedestian pathviay., | o1 46000 | $1,416,200 ) $153,000 $ $ $1,263,200 $ $
HSIP6-02-002 2 Redding SRTA On Old Oregon Trail between Midland Dr and Bear Mountain Rd Widen shoulder, upgrade drainage $1,888,300 $1,666,444 $221,856 $196,080 $ $ §1,470,364 $ $
Provide two mid-block enhanced crossing locations, buffered bike lanes, and
HSIP7-02-002 No 2 Redding SRTA On Harinell Avenue between Churn Creek Road and Viclor Avenue provide accassible pedestrian facilities including tightening curb radius and $1,914,700 $1,718,700 $196,000 $ $ $ $ $1,718,700 $
completing sidewalk gaps, and pedestrian signal control equipment
HSIP5-02-003 2 Shasta County SRTA On Gas Point Road between Ludwig Gulch and Michael Street Widen roadway (add two-way left-tum lane and paved shoulders) $1,100,000 $900,000 $200,000 $90,000 $ $810,000 H $ $
HSIP5-02-004 HR3 2 Shasta County SRTA Qlinda Rd. t Sammy Ln. and Greenleaf Ln. Widen and pave shoulders §1,000,000 $300,000 $100,000 $99,000 $801,000 $ $ § $
HSIP6-02-003 2 Shasta County SRTA On Deschutes Rd between Balls Ferry Rd and Beatie Rd Widen and pave shoulders §$1,500,000 $1,490,000 $10,000 $90,000 $ $1,400,000 $ $ $
HSIP6-02-004 2 Shasta County SRTA On Deschutes Rd between Beatie Rd and Brundage Rd Widen and pave shoulders $1,500,000 $1,490,000 $10,000 $90,000 ] $1,400,000 $ $ $
HSIPT-02-003 No 2 Shasta County SRTA Riverkand Dewe:from K“ig';';gifg?:;é ’gio'if];c'”'" R e usincomoratsd Widen existing roadway by paving shoukders S1163,000 | 1,046,700 $116,300 $ s s $ $1,046,700 $
Total(SRTA) $13,981,926 $12,108,557 $1,873,369 $857,220 $2,142,373 $3,610,000 $2,733,564 $2,765,400 $0

Printed On: 2/23/2016




Grouped Projects for Bicycle and Pedestrian Facilities in Shasta County 2015 SRTA FTIP Back-Up List

CTIPS ID No. 211-0000-0115 per 2015 FTIP Formal Amendment No. 6

Agency

County

Project Title

Project Description

Program Year
(FFY)

Federal Funds

State/Local
Funds

Total by FFY

Redding

Shasta

Placer Street Improvements,
from western city limit to east
of Olive Avenue

Roadway widening, and
installation of bicycle lanes,
buffered bicycle lanes, and
sidewalks. Also, enhanced

pedestrian crossings, and
safety lighting.

2015/16

$2,296,000

$297,000

$2,593,000

Redding

Shasta

Diestelhorst to Downtown
Non-Motorized Improvement
Project

Construct a mix of paths from
the River Trail to Downtown:
off-street paths; Class 2,
separated bikeways; complete
sidewalk gaps; improve all
intersections; and enhanced
crossing including median and
rapid flashing beacons and
corridor lighting.

2016/17

$148,000

S0

$148,000

2017/18

$356,000

S0

$356,000

2018/19

$1,634,000

$500,000

$2,134,000

Redding

Shasta

Quartz Hill Road Active
Transportation Project

Widen uphill road grade for
Class 2 bike lanes and sidewallk,
road diet to add bike lanes, add

enhanced ped crossings with
RRFBs, reduce curb radii & xing
distance to/from neighborhood
to the park and connect to trail
and school.

2015/16

S0

$130,000

$130,000

2016/17

$3,177,000

$3,177,000

County

Shasta

Old Oregon Trail Shasta
College Active Transportation
Project

Install bike lanes, pavement
markings, and flashing beacon
on Shasta College campus;
changes Old Oregon Trail to
add bicycle lanes and improve
intersection for non-motorized
users. Close bicycle facility gap
betwween campus and existing
bike lanes.

2016/17

$37,000

50

$37,000

2017/18

584,000

S0

$84,000

2018/19

$451,000

$144,000

$595,000

County

Shasta

Junction School SRTS

Implement a "road diet" (five
lanes to three) on Deschutes
Road adjacent to Junction
School and provide raised
median crosswalk refuge
islands to enhance crossing
safety.

2016/17

$20,000

S0

$20,000

2017/18

565,000

S0

$65,000

2018/19

$377,000

$116,000

$493,000

* Other Quartz Hill Match Funds ($221K) in FYs 2014/15 ($20K) and prior (5201K).




*uonaJIp SulwwesSoid DH 1D Jad ‘di1d 30U ‘weiSold Y40 |[BISAQ YLYS Ul PIPN[DUI SPUNS Yo1BW BISBYSOD

ealy Aeg ay3
pUE OJUSWEIIRS Ul S3IH|I0.) [1BJ
128uassed pue siioduie 01 suonido

i i Apnis Ajljiqisead Janoda ejse
000°0€$ 0s (4)TTES V14 000°0€$ 91/510¢ (ORELIOBSUEIL A1l HesUeiyis pn3s Aujiqisesd sspodily 1seys | vI¥S
10} sishjeue Ayjiqises) aledaly
. " , Aluno) eiseys Joy ued ue|d e
000°€TES 000°€9% g 000°05Z$ £1/910¢ uolleliodsuelsl aalde ue aledald | uolleliodsuel) andY BISBYSOD i vids
Add Aq e101L £Spund 224nos spun4 |eJsopad (Ad4) uondiiasaq 1eloid 91111 aloid Awno) | Adualy
|edo1/21e18 Jes) wesdold

9 'ON JUSWpUAWY |ewod di14 STOZ 42d 0ZT0-0000-TTC "ON Al SdILD

SS11IAI10Y Suluue|d Jo} s1a3foud padnoun 4|14 §TOZ Adusdy uoneliodsued] |euoiSay eiseys




